
Spring 2022

College Number of 
Students Mean GPA

Alvin Community College 363 3.119
Brazosport College 105 3.020
College of the Mainland 306 3.015
Galveston College 102 2.906
Houston Community College 334 2.979
Lee College 339 3.031
Lone Star College 129 2.910
San Jacinto College 2825 2.988
Wharton County Junior College 23 2.707
Group Total 4,526 2.998

                                                                                                                             

Cumulative GPA

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended was an 
area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, it is important 
to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared to the 12'th day 
census data.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Spring 2022 Alvin Community 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 37 2.863 53 2.924
09.0100.00 Communication 9 2.943 98 3.059 111 3.014
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 8 2.803 61 2.747 82 2.683
11.0103.00 Information Technology 5 3.038 87 2.816 111 2.823
11.0701.00 Computer Science 7 3.329 161 2.913 209 2.953
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 7 3.718 21 3.583
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a 4 1.978 6 2.481
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 2.829 85 2.894 106 2.882
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 10 2.810 204 2.687 248 2.698
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 3.030 18 3.541 21 3.439
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 7 3.418 53 3.223 63 3.264
23.0101.00 Literature 6 3.534 58 3.061 63 3.082
24.0103.00 Humanities 4 3.004 15 2.780 34 3.289
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.854 5 2.849
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 16 2.703 304 2.851 369 2.903
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 8 3.305 68 3.044 88 3.086
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 14 3.458 87 3.180 131 3.178
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 82 3.431 829 3.343 894 3.341
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 46 3.156 53 3.126
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 15 2.860 162 2.993 189 2.942
40.0501.00 Chemistry 3 2.528 34 2.738 40 2.714
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 2.720 13 2.985 25 2.982
42.0101.00 General Psychology 34 3.147 312 3.000 366 2.981
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.688 35 3.155 41 3.151
44.0701.00 Social Work 4 2.794 85 3.341 97 3.333
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 3.075 37 2.967 58 2.945
45.0401.00 Criminology 6 2.681 98 2.991 122 3.003
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 5 2.244 7 2.460
45.1101.00 Sociology 3 2.315 19 2.918 22 2.952
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 4 3.114
50.0702.00 Art and Design 15 3.491 141 3.342 163 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 7 2.849 134 2.954 157 2.884
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.250 4 3.334
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 3.583 27 3.050 27 3.050
51.3801.00 Nursing 8 3.722 28 3.347 29 3.266
52.0101.00 General Business 17 2.767 244 2.658 293 2.635
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 16 3.028 205 2.729 229 2.714
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 2.673 28 2.880 34 2.993
52.0301.00 Accounting 19 2.759 284 2.874 316 2.889
52.0801.00 Finance 11 2.582 139 2.737 159 2.744
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 1.792 57 2.790 67 2.744
52.1401.00 Marketing 10 3.092 102 2.708 119 2.670
54.0101.00 History 7 3.365 97 3.031 112 3.037
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.536 40 3.271
Total 363 3.119 4,526 2.998 5,388 2.994

Average GPA
Alvin Community College 3.119
Gulf Coast Consortium 2.998
UHCL Undergraduate Students 2.994

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Spring 2022 Brazosport 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 3 3.191 37 2.863 53 2.924
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 3.270 98 3.059 111 3.014
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 61 2.747 82 2.683
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 87 2.816 111 2.823
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 3.574 161 2.913 209 2.953
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 7 3.718 21 3.583
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a 4 1.978 6 2.481
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 4 3.189 85 2.894 106 2.882
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering LT3 3.327 204 2.687 248 2.698
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 18 3.541 21 3.439
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.921 53 3.223 63 3.264
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 3.417 58 3.061 63 3.082
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 15 2.780 34 3.289
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.854 5 2.849
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 3 2.918 304 2.851 369 2.903
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 0 n/a 68 3.044 88 3.086
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 87 3.180 131 3.178
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 21 3.283 829 3.343 894 3.341
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.333 46 3.156 53 3.126
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 7 3.12171 162 2.993 189 2.942
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 3.758 34 2.738 40 2.714
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 13 2.985 25 2.982
42.0101.00 General Psychology 13 2.749 312 3.000 366 2.981
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 2.900 35 3.155 41 3.151
44.0701.00 Social Work 4 3.073 85 3.341 97 3.333
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 3.111 37 2.967 58 2.945
45.0401.00 Criminology LT3 3.583 98 2.991 122 3.003
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 5 2.244 7 2.460
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 19 2.918 22 2.952
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 4 3.114
50.0702.00 Art and Design LT3 3.192 141 3.342 163 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 0 n/a 134 2.954 157 2.884
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.250 4 3.334
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 27 3.050 27 3.050
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 28 3.347 29 3.266
52.0101.00 General Business 9 2.491 244 2.658 293 2.635
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management LT3 2.500 205 2.729 229 2.714
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 3.686 28 2.880 34 2.993
52.0301.00 Accounting 11 2.728 284 2.874 316 2.889
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 2.563 139 2.737 159 2.744
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 5 3.207 57 2.790 67 2.744
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 2.167 102 2.708 119 2.670
54.0101.00 History 4 2.988 97 3.031 112 3.037
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.536 40 3.271
Total 105 3.020 4,526 2.998 5,388 2.994

Average GPA
Brazosport College 3.020
Gulf Coast Consortium 2.998
UHCL Undergraduate Students 2.994

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Spring 2022 College of the 
Mainland

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 3.373 37 2.863 53 2.924
09.0100.00 Communication 7 2.967 98 3.059 111 3.014
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 3 3.202 61 2.747 82 2.683
11.0103.00 Information Technology 3 3.125 87 2.816 111 2.823
11.0701.00 Computer Science 9 3.182 161 2.913 209 2.953
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 7 3.718 21 3.583
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering LT3 2.667 4 1.978 6 2.481
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 5 2.835 85 2.894 106 2.882
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 4 2.326 204 2.687 248 2.698
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 3.272 18 3.541 21 3.439
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 7 3.449 53 3.223 63 3.264
23.0101.00 Literature 6 2.872 58 3.061 63 3.082
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 2.333 15 2.780 34 3.289
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other LT3 3.333 4 2.854 5 2.849
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 17 2.960 304 2.851 369 2.903
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 3 3.509 68 3.044 88 3.086
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 3 3.031 87 3.180 131 3.178
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 67 3.379 829 3.343 894 3.341
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 4 2.916 46 3.156 53 3.126
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 11 3.046 162 2.993 189 2.942
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 34 2.738 40 2.714
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 13 2.985 25 2.982
42.0101.00 General Psychology 20 2.834 312 3.000 366 2.981
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 5 2.914 35 3.155 41 3.151
44.0701.00 Social Work 5 3.417 85 3.341 97 3.333
45.0201.00 Anthropology 5 2.802 37 2.967 58 2.945
45.0401.00 Criminology 12 2.901 98 2.991 122 3.003
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 5 2.244 7 2.460
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 2.908 19 2.918 22 2.952
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 4 3.114
50.0702.00 Art and Design 14 3.454 141 3.342 163 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 10 2.948 134 2.954 157 2.884
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.250 4 3.334
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 2.971 27 3.050 27 3.050
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 28 3.347 29 3.266
52.0101.00 General Business 18 2.633 244 2.658 293 2.635
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 16 2.778 205 2.729 229 2.714
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 2 2.737 28 2.880 34 2.993
52.0301.00 Accounting 16 2.695 284 2.874 316 2.889
52.0801.00 Finance 12 2.801 139 2.737 159 2.744
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 5 2.427 57 2.790 67 2.744
52.1401.00 Marketing 6 2.454 102 2.708 119 2.670
54.0101.00 History 3 2.583 97 3.031 112 3.037
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.536 40 3.271
Total 306 3.015 4,526 2.998 5,388 2.994

Average GPA
College of the Mainland 3.015
Gulf Coast Consortium 2.998
UHCL Undergraduate Students 2.994

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Page 4, 8/17/2022 dbr:   cgpa-pdf-spr2022.pdf



  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Spring 2022 Galveston 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 37 2.863 53 2.924
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 3.200 98 3.059 111 3.014
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 2.333 61 2.747 82 2.683
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 87 2.816 111 2.823
11.0701.00 Computer Science 4 2.615 161 2.913 209 2.953
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 7 3.718 21 3.583
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a 4 1.978 6 2.481
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 3.273 85 2.894 106 2.882
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 3 3.523 204 2.687 248 2.698
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 3.889 18 3.541 21 3.439
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.495 53 3.223 63 3.264
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 3.549 58 3.061 63 3.082
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 15 2.780 34 3.289
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.854 5 2.849
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 5 2.415 304 2.851 369 2.903
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 2.781 68 3.044 88 3.086
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science LT3 1.778 87 3.180 131 3.178
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 24 3.163 829 3.343 894 3.341
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.136 46 3.156 53 3.126
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 4 2.952 162 2.993 189 2.942
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 3.300 34 2.738 40 2.714
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 13 2.985 25 2.982
42.0101.00 General Psychology 5 2.277 312 3.000 366 2.981
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 3 2.808 35 3.155 41 3.151
44.0701.00 Social Work 3 2.464 85 3.341 97 3.333
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 3.667 37 2.967 58 2.945
45.0401.00 Criminology 4 3.118 98 2.991 122 3.003
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 5 2.244 7 2.460
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 19 2.918 22 2.952
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 4 3.114
50.0702.00 Art and Design 4 2.963 141 3.342 163 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration LT3 3.278 134 2.954 157 2.884
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.250 4 3.334
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 3.438 27 3.050 27 3.050
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 28 3.347 29 3.266
52.0101.00 General Business 9 2.369 244 2.658 293 2.635
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 4 2.329 205 2.729 229 2.714
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 2.516 28 2.880 34 2.993
52.0301.00 Accounting 8 2.990 284 2.874 316 2.889
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 2.373 139 2.737 159 2.744
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 0 n/a 57 2.790 67 2.744
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 1.978 102 2.708 119 2.670
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.704 97 3.031 112 3.037
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 4.000 9 3.536 40 3.271
Total 102 2.906 4,526 2.998 5,388 2.994

Average GPA
Galveston College 2.885
Gulf Coast Consortium 2.998
UHCL Undergraduate Students 2.994

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Spring 2022
Houston 

Community 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 37 2.863 53 2.924
09.0100.00 Communication 6 2.805 98 3.059 111 3.014
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 9 3.025 61 2.747 82 2.683
11.0103.00 Information Technology 11 2.387 87 2.816 111 2.823
11.0701.00 Computer Science 20 2.991 161 2.913 209 2.953
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 7 3.718 21 3.583
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering LT3 0.000 4 1.978 6 2.481
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 10 2.972 85 2.894 106 2.882
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 21 2.681 204 2.687 248 2.698
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 3 2.918 18 3.541 21 3.439
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 6 2.862 53 3.223 63 3.264
23.0101.00 Literature 6 3.175 58 3.061 63 3.082
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 3.600 15 2.780 34 3.289
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other LT3 3.103 4 2.854 5 2.849
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 21 2.916 304 2.851 369 2.903
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 4 3.209 68 3.044 88 3.086
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science LT3 3.334 87 3.180 131 3.178
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 36 3.242 829 3.343 894 3.341
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 7 3.445 46 3.156 53 3.126
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 11 2.904 162 2.993 189 2.942
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 2.766 34 2.738 40 2.714
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 2.628 13 2.985 25 2.982
42.0101.00 General Psychology 19 2.906 312 3.000 366 2.981
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 7 3.340 35 3.155 41 3.151
44.0701.00 Social Work 9 3.424 85 3.341 97 3.333
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 2.932 37 2.967 58 2.945
45.0401.00 Criminology 9 3.272 98 2.991 122 3.003
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 1.913 5 2.244 7 2.460
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 3.250 19 2.918 22 2.952
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 4 3.114
50.0702.00 Art and Design 13 3.146 141 3.342 163 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 23 3.085 134 2.954 157 2.884
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.250 4 3.334
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 2.543 27 3.050 27 3.050
51.3801.00 Nursing LT3 4.000 28 3.347 29 3.266
52.0101.00 General Business 17 2.794 244 2.658 293 2.635
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 4 2.893 205 2.729 229 2.714
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 3.667 28 2.880 34 2.993
52.0301.00 Accounting 23 2.957 284 2.874 316 2.889
52.0801.00 Finance 8 2.974 139 2.737 159 2.744
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 5 2.581 57 2.790 67 2.744
52.1401.00 Marketing 4 2.518 102 2.708 119 2.670
54.0101.00 History 3 2.128 97 3.031 112 3.037
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 3.662 9 3.536 40 3.271
Total 334 2.979 4,526 2.998 5,388 2.994

Average GPA
Houston Community College 2.979
Gulf Coast Consortium 2.998
UHCL Undergraduate Students 2.994

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Spring 2022 Lee College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 6 3.063 37 2.863 53 2.924
09.0100.00 Communication 3 2.688 98 3.059 111 3.014
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 3 2.974 61 2.747 82 2.683
11.0103.00 Information Technology 6 3.158 87 2.816 111 2.823
11.0701.00 Computer Science 8 3.077 161 2.913 209 2.953
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications LT3 3.926 7 3.718 21 3.583
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a 4 1.978 6 2.481
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 8 2.830 85 2.894 106 2.882
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 7 2.688 204 2.687 248 2.698
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 18 3.541 21 3.439
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 3 3.255 53 3.223 63 3.264
23.0101.00 Literature 8 2.984 58 3.061 63 3.082
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 2.721 15 2.780 34 3.289
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.854 5 2.849
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 18 2.696 304 2.851 369 2.903
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 2.864 68 3.044 88 3.086
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 13 3.438 87 3.180 131 3.178
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 85 3.375 829 3.343 894 3.341
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 3 2.878 46 3.156 53 3.126
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 19 3.059 162 2.993 189 2.942
40.0501.00 Chemistry 4 2.778 34 2.738 40 2.714
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 4.000 13 2.985 25 2.982
42.0101.00 General Psychology 16 3.271 312 3.000 366 2.981
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.299 35 3.155 41 3.151
44.0701.00 Social Work 6 3.020 85 3.341 97 3.333
45.0201.00 Anthropology 4 2.465 37 2.967 58 2.945
45.0401.00 Criminology 7 3.324 98 2.991 122 3.003
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 2.464 5 2.244 7 2.460
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 2.852 19 2.918 22 2.952
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 4 3.114
50.0702.00 Art and Design 15 3.449 141 3.342 163 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 7 2.912 134 2.954 157 2.884
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.250 4 3.334
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 4 2.072 27 3.050 27 3.050
51.3801.00 Nursing LT3 3.100 28 3.347 29 3.266
52.0101.00 General Business 18 2.770 244 2.658 293 2.635
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 14 2.619 205 2.729 229 2.714
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 4 1.821 28 2.880 34 2.993
52.0301.00 Accounting 12 2.727 284 2.874 316 2.889
52.0801.00 Finance 7 3.000 139 2.737 159 2.744
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 2.844 57 2.790 67 2.744
52.1401.00 Marketing 9 2.203 102 2.708 119 2.670
54.0101.00 History 8 2.592 97 3.031 112 3.037
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.536 40 3.271
Total 339 3.031 4,526 2.998 5,388 2.994

Average GPA
Lee College 3.031
Gulf Coast Consortium 2.998
UHCL Undergraduate Students 2.994

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Spring 2022 Lone Star College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 1.200 37 2.863 53 2.924
09.0100.00 Communication 3 2.466 98 3.059 111 3.014
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 2.167 61 2.747 82 2.683
11.0103.00 Information Technology 4 2.211 87 2.816 111 2.823
11.0701.00 Computer Science 8 2.861 161 2.913 209 2.953
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications LT3 3.354 7 3.718 21 3.583
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering LT3 2.717 4 1.978 6 2.481
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 85 2.894 106 2.882
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 9 2.590 204 2.687 248 2.698
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 18 3.541 21 3.439
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.570 53 3.223 63 3.264
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 58 3.061 63 3.082
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 15 2.780 34 3.289
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.854 5 2.849
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 10 3.366 304 2.851 369 2.903
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 4 2.959 68 3.044 88 3.086
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 5 3.278 87 3.180 131 3.178
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 10 3.397 829 3.343 894 3.341
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 46 3.156 53 3.126
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 5 2.881 162 2.993 189 2.942
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 34 2.738 40 2.714
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 13 2.985 25 2.982
42.0101.00 General Psychology 10 3.059 312 3.000 366 2.981
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 3 2.743 35 3.155 41 3.151
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.875 85 3.341 97 3.333
45.0201.00 Anthropology 4 2.952 37 2.967 58 2.945
45.0401.00 Criminology LT3 2.217 98 2.991 122 3.003
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 2.500 5 2.244 7 2.460
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 19 2.918 22 2.952
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 4 3.114
50.0702.00 Art and Design LT3 3.167 141 3.342 163 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 17 2.955 134 2.954 157 2.884
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.250 4 3.334
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 2.834 27 3.050 27 3.050
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 28 3.347 29 3.266
52.0101.00 General Business 7 2.718 244 2.658 293 2.635
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 0 n/a 205 2.729 229 2.714
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 4 3.116 28 2.880 34 2.993
52.0301.00 Accounting 4 2.704 284 2.874 316 2.889
52.0801.00 Finance 4 2.260 139 2.737 159 2.744
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 4.000 57 2.790 67 2.744
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 1.795 102 2.708 119 2.670
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.317 97 3.031 112 3.037
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.536 40 3.271
Total 129 2.910 4,526 2.998 5,388 2.994

Average GPA
Lone Star College 2.910
Gulf Coast Consortium 2.998
UHCL Undergraduate Students 2.994

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Spring 2022 San Jacinto 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 26 2.824 37 2.863 53 2.924
09.0100.00 Communication 67 3.142 98 3.059 111 3.014
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 36 2.635 61 2.747 82 2.683
11.0103.00 Information Technology 58 2.868 87 2.816 111 2.823
11.0701.00 Computer Science 102 2.840 161 2.913 209 2.953
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 3 3.822 7 3.718 21 3.583
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering LT3 2.526 4 1.978 6 2.481
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 54 2.873 85 2.894 106 2.882
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 144 2.683 204 2.687 248 2.698
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 10 3.764 18 3.541 21 3.439
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 25 3.111 53 3.223 63 3.264
23.0101.00 Literature 29 2.953 58 3.061 63 3.082
24.0103.00 Humanities 6 2.452 15 2.780 34 3.289
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other LT3 2.491 4 2.854 5 2.849
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 213 2.850 304 2.851 369 2.903
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 47 2.970 68 3.044 88 3.086
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 50 3.059 87 3.180 131 3.178
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 501 3.337 829 3.343 894 3.341
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 29 3.124 46 3.156 53 3.126
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 90 3.004 162 2.993 189 2.942
40.0501.00 Chemistry 24 2.690 34 2.738 40 2.714
40.0801.00 Physics 8 3.014 13 2.985 25 2.982
42.0101.00 General Psychology 194 3.015 312 3.000 366 2.981
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 13 3.250 35 3.155 41 3.151
44.0701.00 Social Work 53 3.457 85 3.341 97 3.333
45.0201.00 Anthropology 18 3.073 37 2.967 58 2.945
45.0401.00 Criminology 57 2.966 98 2.991 122 3.003
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 2.172 5 2.244 7 2.460
45.1101.00 Sociology 12 3.020 19 2.918 22 2.952
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design LT3 3.334 LT3 3.334 4 3.114
50.0702.00 Art and Design 77 3.332 141 3.342 163 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 65 2.888 134 2.954 157 2.884
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 3 3.250 3 3.250 4 3.334
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 16 3.333 27 3.050 27 3.050
51.3801.00 Nursing 17 3.161 28 3.347 29 3.266
52.0101.00 General Business 146 2.630 244 2.658 293 2.635
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 146 2.735 205 2.729 229 2.714
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 13 3.092 28 2.880 34 2.993
52.0301.00 Accounting 191 2.907 284 2.874 316 2.889
52.0801.00 Finance 92 2.734 139 2.737 159 2.744
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 38 2.802 57 2.790 67 2.744
52.1401.00 Marketing 69 2.796 102 2.708 119 2.670
54.0101.00 History 70 3.095 97 3.031 112 3.037
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 6 3.416 9 3.536 40 3.271
Total 2,825 2.988 4,526 2.998 5,388 2.994

Average GPA
San Jacinto College 2.988
Gulf Coast Consortium 2.998
UHCL Undergraduate Students 2.994

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Spring 2022 Wharton County 
Junior College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 37 2.863 53 2.924
09.0100.00 Communication 0 n/a 98 3.059 111 3.014
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 61 2.747 82 2.683
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 87 2.816 111 2.823
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 2.397 161 2.913 209 2.953
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 7 3.718 21 3.583
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a 4 1.978 6 2.481
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 2.190 85 2.894 106 2.882
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 4 2.195 204 2.687 248 2.698
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 18 3.541 21 3.439
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 53 3.223 63 3.264
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 58 3.061 63 3.082
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 15 2.780 34 3.289
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.854 5 2.849
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences LT3 1.976 304 2.851 369 2.903
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 0 n/a 68 3.044 88 3.086
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 87 3.180 131 3.178
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 3 3.064 829 3.343 894 3.341
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.700 46 3.156 53 3.126
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 0 n/a 162 2.993 189 2.942
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 34 2.738 40 2.714
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 13 2.985 25 2.982
42.0101.00 General Psychology LT3 2.243 312 3.000 366 2.981
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 35 3.155 41 3.151
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 85 3.341 97 3.333
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 37 2.967 58 2.945
45.0401.00 Criminology 0 n/a 98 2.991 122 3.003
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 5 2.244 7 2.460
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 19 2.918 22 2.952
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 4 3.114
50.0702.00 Art and Design 0 n/a 141 3.342 163 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 4 3.451 134 2.954 157 2.884
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.250 4 3.334
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 27 3.050 27 3.050
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 28 3.347 29 3.266
52.0101.00 General Business 3 3.351 244 2.658 293 2.635
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 3 1.556 205 2.729 229 2.714
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 28 2.880 34 2.993
52.0301.00 Accounting 0 n/a 284 2.874 316 2.889
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 3.257 139 2.737 159 2.744
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 0 n/a 57 2.790 67 2.744
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 102 2.708 119 2.670
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 97 3.031 112 3.037
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.536 40 3.271
Total 23 2.707 4,526 2.998 5,388 2.994

Average GPA
Wharton County Junior College 2.707
Gulf Coast Consortium 2.998
UHCL Undergraduate Students 2.994

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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